

**FY 2021-2022 Virginia Beach Budget
Response to Council Questions**

Question Number: 25

Question: How much funding is needed to fully fund the Oceanfront Camera Project?

Date Requested: 3/30/21

Requested By: Councilmember Wood

Department: IT

Response: The FY 2021-22 Capital Improvement Program includes \$300K in funding for the Police Oceanfront Camera Project (project 100110) for the purchase and installation of nine additional cameras. Since that time, the Police Department has further recommended an additional \$1.2M to install 42 new cameras at priority locations through the Oceanfront. This would provide coverage of the boardwalk and Atlantic Avenue from Rudee Inlet to 40th Street.